FILED

2005 SEP 19 P 5: 03

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

ENROLLED

SENATE BILI	_ NO
(By Senator	Helmiek, et al)
PASSED	September 12, 2005
In Effect_	<u>from</u> Passage

ED

2005 SEP 19 P 5: 03

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

Senate Bill No. 4015

(By Senators Helmick, Sharpe, Chafin, Prezioso, Edgell, Love, Bailey, Bowman, McCabe, Unger, Minear, Boley, Facemyer, Yoder, Guills and Sprouse)

[Passed September 12, 2005; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing items of the existing appropriation from the Department of Agriculture, Agriculture Fees Fund, fund 1401, fiscal year 2006, organization 1400, by supplementing and amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- 1 That the items of the total appropriation for the fiscal
- 2 year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six, to
- 3 fund 1401, fiscal year 2006, organization 1400, be amended
- 4 and decreased in the line item as follows:
- 5 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.
- 6 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
- 7 EXECUTIVE

8 9	' 100—Department of Agriculture— Agriculture Fees Fund		
10	(WV Code Chapter 19)	ì	
11	Fund 1401 FY 2006 Org 1400		
12 13 14	ivity F	Other Funds 35,780	
15 16 17 18	fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six, to fund 1401, fiscal year 2006, organization 1400, be		
19	TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.		
20	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.		
21	EXECUTIVE		
22 23	100—Department of Agriculture— Agriculture Fees Fund		
24	(WV Code Chapter 19)		
25	Fund 1401 FY 2006 Org 1400		
25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Act- O ivity F 1 Personal Services	Other Funds 52,000 5,450 78,330	

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Sugar, A. Sur Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within 15 2 ARCIEC this the Day of Sentence 2005.

® GCIU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date

Time_